

## April 14, 2021

To:Mayor and Members of City CouncilFrom:Paula Boggs Muething, City Manager ()) for PBM202101411Subject:Ordinance – Ohio Blue Ribbon Arson Committee Donation

Attached is an Ordinance captioned:

**AUTHORIZING** the City Manager to accept an in-kind donation from the Ohio Blue Ribbon Arson Committee of equipment valued at \$1,000 for use by the Cincinnati Fire Department Fire Investigation Unit.

Approval of this Ordinance authorizes the City Manager to accept an in-kind donation from the Ohio Blue Ribbon Arson Committee of equipment valued at \$1,000 for use by the Cincinnati Fire Department Fire Investigation Unit.

This donation does not require additional FTE or matching funds.

This Ordinance is in accordance with the "Sustain" goal to "manage our financial resources" as described on page 159 of Plan Cincinnati (2012).

The Administration recommends passage of this Ordinance.

cc: Christopher A. Bigham, Assistant City Manager Karen Alder, Finance Director

Attachment



Office of the City Manager, Office of Budget & Evaluation, City Hall Rm 142 Ph 352-3232 Fax 352-3233 C:\Users\angela.wright\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\NetCache\Content.Outlook\CIHDMN05\Blue Ribbon Arson Committee Donation OrdTrans.docx